stood at 50,00,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Crore only) consisting of 5,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only).

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th September, 2024 has approved 

» Took on record, increase in Authorized Capital from Rs. 17,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores 

only) divided into 1,70,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) to Rs. 27,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Seven Crores Only) divided into 2,70,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) on 

account of clubbing the Authorized Share Capital of Axis Solutions Private Limited (Transferor 

Company) into the Company on account of merger of M/s. Axis Solutions Private Limited (hereinafter 

referred to as the “Transferor Company/ Axis Solutions”) into M/s. Asya Infosoft Limited- Presently 

Axis Solutions Limited (“hereinafter referred to as “Transferee Company”).

» Increased in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 27,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Crores Only) divided into 2,70,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to 

50,00,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Crore only) divided into 5,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

only).

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

II. Paid-Up Capital

1. Scheme of Arrangement for the Reduction of Share Capital